Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) James R. Perrault Seth P. Ahrens Abraham B. Contreras William Barton Draeger Fabiano Tavares de Souza	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: McElroy Manufacturing, Inc.  Internal Address:    McElroy Manufacturing   McElroy Manufacturing			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) September 17, 2013  Assignment Merger	Street Address: _833 N. Fulton			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tulsa			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Oklahoma			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 74115			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)  14/029,666  Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Cached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Gable Gotwals	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Attn: Frank J. Catalano				
Street Address: 100 W. 5th Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Tulsa	8. Payment Information			
State: Oklahoma Zip: 74103				
Phone Number: 919-595-4963	Deposit Account Number50-1971			
Docket Number: 006386-00087				
Email Address: iplaw@gablelaw.com	Authorized User Name_Alicia J. Edwards			
9. Signature: Rice 9. Edward Signature	September 18, 2013  Date			
Alicia J. Edwards  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	at) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 031334 FRAME: 0309

## Practitioner's Docket No. 006386-00087

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNORS:

From: GableGotwals

James R. Perrault 1524 E. 35th Street Tulsa, OK 74105 Nationality: US

Seth P. Ahrens 1217 E. 30th Place Tulsa, OK 74114 Nationality: US

Abraham B. Contreras 11715 S. Willow Street Jenks, OK 74037 Nationality: US

William Barton Draeger 6824 E. 95th Street Tulsa, OK 74133 Nationality: US

Fabiano Tavares de Souza #5103 7751 S. Memorial Avenue Tulsa, OK 74133 Nationality: Brazil

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. 833 N. Fulton Tulsa, OK. 74115-6408

State of Incorporation: Oklahoma

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled:

## CARTESIAN PIPE FACER

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 4

{1175697;}

PATENT REEL: 031334 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said patent applications, inventions, Letters Patent and equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof, including the right to claim priority in and to all Letters Patent obtained for said applications or for any continuations, divisions, renewals or substitutes, thereof as to Letters Patent resulting from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set ha	nd and seal this ///	_day of September,	2013.

James R. Perrault

State of Oklahoma

County of Tulsa

\_ day of September, 2013, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

My Commission Expires

My Commission No.:

[Signatures continue next two pages]

# 0100. EXP. 06/23, P. OKLAHO OKLAHO

{1175697;}

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 4

Fax: (866) 848-5514

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	reunto set hand and seal this	17 th day of September, 2013.
	(-) <sub>1</sub> ,	
	2/10	
	Seth P. Abrens	
State of Oklahoma )		
County of Tulsa )		
Before me this day of individual, to me known to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me that I expressed.	who is described in, and who he executed the same of his o	own free will for the purpose therein
My Commission Expires: (6/33)  My Commission No.: 6/6/3/9	<u>/17)</u>	# 01007990 EXP. 06/23/17 OF OKLAHOMINI
My Commission No.:	<u>//                                   </u>	OKLAHOWINI
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	eunto set hand and seal this	//7 day of September, 2013.
	Abraham B. Contre	B. Contes
State of Oklahoma )		
County of Tulsa )		
Before me this day of individual, to me known to be the person winstrument and acknowledged to me that hexpressed.	who is described in, and who	own free will for the purpose therein
My Commission Expires: <u>てん人之ろ</u>	<u>///</u>	WILLIAM WALL
My Commission No.:		NOTAD CRITI
{1175697;}		Assignment of Losention pages of 4

Fax: (866) 848-5514

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of September, 2013.
William Barton Draeger  William Barton Draeger
State of Oklahoma )
County of Tulsa )
Before me this day of September, 2013, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Public Notary Public
1100 500 1777 C
My Commission Expires: Ck/QA/17
My Commission No.: 6/00/1990
My Commission Expires: C6/23/17  My Commission No.: 6/66/290  My Commissio
Et jours
Fabiano Tavares de Souza
State of Oklahoma ) County of Tulsa )
Before me this day of September, 2013, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.  Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 031334 FRAME: 0313